# 119000001936

Office Use Only



400344248264

05/11/20--01039--004 \*\*55.00

MINAY IN P241

Minend, 03/12/20 DC

DEBARTOLO

James D. Palermo
General Counsel and Executive Vice President

May 8, 2020

#### VIA FEDERAL <u>EXPRESS</u>

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Re:

Amber Pointe Owner, LLC

M19000001936

#### Gentlemen:

On May 7, 2020, a Fed X package which contained an Application to amend the Certificate of Authority previously obtained by Amber Pointe Owner, LLC was sent to your office via Fed X. A copy of the cover letter that accompanied the Application (with an incorrect date) is enclosed

A check for the filing fee and for the return of a certified copy of the Application, for \$55,00, should have been sent with the Application. Unfortunately, a check for \$583.66 was mistakenly enclosed in the Fed X package.

I am enclosing herein the \$55.00 check that should have been sent to your office and would request that you return the \$583.66 check to me in the enclosed self-addressed Fed X envelope.

In that I am working from home, if you have any questions, please call me on my mobile phone – (813) 690-6002.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours.

'AMES D≻₽A'LERMO

JDP/ms Enclosures



James D. Palermo
General Counsel and Executive Vice President

April 7, 2020

#### **VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS**

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Re:

Amber Pointe Owner, LLC

M19000001936

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find an original and copy of an Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company to file Amendment to Certificate of Authority to Transact Business in Florida for Amber Pointe Owner, LLC together with a Good Standing Certificate issued by the Delaware Secretary of State.

I am also enclosing a check, for \$55.00, in payment for the required filing fee and for the return of a certified copy of the Application to my attention.

A self-addressed stamped envelope is enclosed herein\ for your use.

Very truly yours,

JAMES D. PALERMO

JDP/ms Enclosures



James D. Palermo
General Counsel and Executive Vice President

April 7, 2020

#### **VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS**

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Re:

Amber Pointe Owner, LLC

M19000001936

#### Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find an original and copy of an Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company to file Amendment to Certificate of Authority to Transact Business in Florida for Amber Pointe Owner, LLC together with a Good Standing Certificate issued by the Delaware Secretary of State.

I am also enclosing a check, for \$55.00, in payment for the required filing fee and for the return of a certified copy of the Application to my attention.

A self-addressed stamped envelope is enclosed herein\ for your use.

Very truly yours.

JAMES D. PALERMO

JDP/ms Enclosures

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Amber Pointe Owner, LLC			
Name of Foreign	Limited Lia	bility Co	mpany
Dear Sir or Madam:			
The enclosed application, certificate and fee(s) a	re submitted	for filing	Į.
Please return all correspondence concerning this	matter to the	: followir	19:
James D. Palermo			
Name of Person		_	
DeBartolo Holdings, LLC			
Firm/Company	- · ·	_	
15436 Ncrth Florida Avenue, Suite 200		_	
Address			
Tampa, Florida 33613		_	
City/State and Zip Code			
jpalermo@debartoloholdings.com		_	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual r	eport notifica	ation)	
For further information concerning this matter, p	lease call:		
James D. Palermo	813 at (	264-8	803
Name of Person	·	e & Dayt	ime Telephone Number
Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Division The Ce 2415 N	ddress: ation Section on of Corporations ntre of Tallahassee J. Monroe Street, Suite 810 assee, FL 32303
Enclosed is a check for the following as S25 Filing Fee S30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	mount: ■ \$55 Filing Certified (		☐ \$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### SECTION 1 (1-4 must be completed)

1. Name of limited liability Company as it appears of				
State: Amber Pointe Owner, LLC				
Enter new principal office address, if applicable:				
( <u>Principal office address</u> <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> )		7020 WAY		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:  (Mailing address  MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		7 P 2 10		
2. The Florida document number of this limited liabi	lity company is: M19000001936	· —		
Jurisdiction of its organization:  Delaware				
4. Date authorized to do business in Florida: Februa	ary 25, 2019	<u>.</u>		
SECTION II (5-9 complete only the applicable ch				
5. New name of the limited liability company: (must c	contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.	.C" or "LLC.")		
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for copy of the written consent of the managers or mana must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C."	ging members adopting the alternate name.	orida and attach a The alternate name		
6. If amending the registered agent and/or registered registered agent and/or the new registered office add	officer address on our records, enter the na	me of the new		
Name of New Registered Agent:				
New Registered Office Address:	Enter Florida Street Addre			
		Florida		
	City	Zip Code		
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Regit I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper at and accept the obligations of my position as register document is being filed to merely reflect a change in liability company has been notified in writing of this	and agree to act in this capacity. I further of nd complete performance of my duties, and red agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F. In the registered office address, I hereby conj	Lam familiar with — S. Or, if this		

8. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 605.0902 (1)(e), indicate that change:						
itle/ Capacity	Name	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action			
EVP	James D. Palermo	Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33613	ՃAdd			
		<del> </del>	□Rem			
			□Add			
		<del></del>	□Add			
			□Rem			
			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
			GRem			
			□Add			
aforemention	certificate, if required: no more the damendment(s), duly authentical ander the law of which this entity in the second sec	ated by the official having custody of records in the	□Rem			

Filing Fee: \$25.00

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AMBER POINTE OWNER, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AMBER POINTE OWNER, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 202895601

Date: 05-07-20